

City of Killeen

Legislation Text

File #: RS-18-008, Version: 1

Consider a memorandum/resolution appointing students to the Youth Advisory Commission.

DATE: February 20, 2018

TO: Ronald L. Olson, City Manager

VIA: Brett Williams, Executive Director of Community Services

FROM: Roxanne Flores-Achmad, Director of Volunteer Services

SUBJECT: Appointments to the Youth Advisory Commission

BACKGROUND AND FINDINGS:

The City Council is responsible for making appointments to the boards and commissions. These appointments are made as vacancies occur.

THE ALTERNATIVES CONSIDERED:

N/A

Which alternative is recommended? Why?

N/A

CONFORMITY TO CITY POLICY:

Commission members are subject to the attendance policy and procedure adopted by the City Council, (Section 2-118, Killeen City Code).

KILLEEN VOLUNTEERS, INCYOUTH ADVISORY COMMISSION			
Sub-Committee: All Council			
Current Members	New YAC Members	Special Qualifications	
Vacancy	Rodolfo Alvarez	Student Representative	
Vacancy	Fabian Balarezo	Student Representative	
Vacancy	Lucio Cuellar	Student Representative	
Vacancy	Nathan Hernandez	Student Representative	
Vacancy	Prince Johnson	Student Representative	

File #: RS-18-008, Version: 1

Vacancy	Shikinah Johnson	Student Representative
Vacancy	Lyndavia Judd	Student Representative
Vacancy	Jadia Martinez	Student Representative
Vacancy	Faith Meadors	Student Representative
Vacancy	Maria Munoz	Student Representative
Vacancy	Breonna McCarthy Reese	Student Representative
Vacancy	Deonna McCarthy Reese	Student Representative
Vacancy	Madelynn Spear	Student Representative
Vacancy	Vacancy	Student Representative
Vacancy	Vacancy	Student Representative

FINANCIAL IMPACT:

N/A

What is the amount of the expenditure in the current fiscal year? For future years? $\ensuremath{\mathsf{N/A}}$

Is this a one-time or recurring expenditure?

N/A

Is this expenditure budgeted?

N/A

If not, where will the money come from?

N/A

Is there a sufficient amount in the budgeted line-item for this expenditure?

N/A

RECOMMENDATION:

It is recommended that the City Council appoint the nominated individuals for the 2017-2018 year.

DEPARTMENTAL CLEARANCES:

Legal

ATTACHED SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS:

N/A